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By this lease, ,,·hich is one for a term of 1-iiteen years and \rhich 
provides for an annual rental of $12.00, there is leased and demised to 
the lessee above named, the right to occupy and use for lawn, walkway 
and dock1anding purposes only, that portion of the State Reservoir prop
erty at ]ndian Lake, that lies in front of Lot :.Jo. 14 of Waterbury's 
allotment, and being that portion of State land lying bet\\·een the ordinary 
\\·ater line of Indian Lake and the \\·esterly line of Lot :\o. 14; said lot 
having a frontag·e oi forty ieet and being a part of Virginia 'Military 
Surveys ~os. 10121, 9946 and 9925, 'vVashington Township, Logan 
County, Ohio. 

Upon examination of this lease, I find that the same has been 
properly executed by you as C01iservation Commissioner and by the 
lessee. I further find, upon consideration oi the provisions of this lease 
and of the conditions and restrictions therein contained, that the same 
are in con iormity with Section 471, General Code, under the authority 
of which this lease is executed, and with other statutory enactments 
relating to leases of this kind. 

f am accordingly approving this lease as to legality and form, as 
is evidenced by my approval endorsed upon the lease and upon the 
duplicate and triplicate copies thereof, all oi \\'hich are herewith returned. 

2607. 

Respectfully, 
HERBERT S. DcFFY, 

"lttorncy General. 

A I' I' R 0 V J\ L-GRA::\TS OF EASE~! EXT, STATE OF 01110, 
TIIROUGH CO:\SERVATIO:\ CO::\Ii\IISSJO:.JER, 4~ TR;\CTS 
OF LA~D, :\U::\-InLm.ED A:\1) DI~SIG:.JATED, 1'1\.CWEWf\' 
I :\1 l'Ol<TAGE, FRANKL! N, U:\T ION, l\IA DISON, FA YETTI·:. 
~IO~TGOl\IERY, SE:'-JECA, SCIOTO A.:\ID FAIRFIELI> 
COC~TIES, OHIO, FOR I'UilLIC FISHI.\'G GROC.\'DS A~l> 
TO L\LPROVE THE WATERS A:\D WATER COURSES 
1'1\SSI :\G THROUGH f\.\'1) OVER SAID LA':\~ D. 

CoLc~IBL'S, OHIO, June 17, 16~8. 

I lox. L. vVooDDELL, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio. 
DEAR SHe You have submitted for my examination and approval 

certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio, by property 
mrncrs 111 Portage, Franklin, Union, l\-1 adison, Fayette, l\ I ontgomery, 
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Seneca, Scioto and Fairfield Counties, Ohio, conveying to the State oi 
Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said 

counties. 
The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to 

the number of the instrument, location by township and county, and the 
name oi the grantor, arc as follows: 

.\'umber 
1600 
I ()37 
1670 
](171 
1672 
1673 
1674 
1675 
167(i 
1677 

1678 
1679 
1680 
1681 
1682 
1683 
1684 
1685 
1686 
1687 
1688 
1689 
1690 
1691 
1692 
1693 
1694 
1695 
1696 
1697 
1698 
1699 
1700 
1701 

Township 
\'elson 
:\ladison 

lcrome 
lcrome 
J erume 
Jerome 
Jerome 
Jerome 
Darby 
Darby 

Darby 
vVayne 
I 'erry 
Perry 
Perry & Wayne 
\•Vayne 
Perry 
Perry 
Concord 
\Vayne 
I 'erry 
Perry 
l'erry 
Perry 
Perry 
Perry 
Union & vVayne 
Union 
Union 
Union & ~Wayne 
\Vayne 
Perry 
Perry 
London 
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County 
I 'ortag-e 
Franklin 
Union 
Union 
Union 
Union 
Union 
Union 
l\ I adison 
Madison 

l\r adison 
Fayette 
F;tyette 
Fayette 
Fayette 
Fayette 
J.'ayctte 
Fayette 
Fayette 
Fayette 
Fayette 
Fayette 
Fayette 
Fayette 
Fayette 
Fayette 
Fayette 
Fayette 
Fayette 
Fayette 
Fayette 
?vi on tgomery 
:\Tontgomery 
Seneca 

:.:ame 
The Ohio General Corp. 
Central Ohio l 'a per Co. 
Lee Garrett 
Winiirecl Curry 
Jesse C. & Wm. 1\1. :\I itchcll 
William c;. Mitchell 

J. J. Schlabach 
1\ I bert 1-1 ammond 
c;lcnn & Ethel Daugherty 
Jennie Black & Olive 1\. 

Feather 
Eva M. Coqverse 
Isaac Cory 
1\laude 1·~. !:Catty 
John V·/. Kneisley 
C. 1 •. Schmidt 
Walter D. Jones 
l·~mma L. Shrock 
Elizabeth Entsler. 
Dr. J. H. Persinger 
Clara D. Garinger 
C. F Cockerill 
Earnest Cockerill 
\<\filliam M. Marshall 
Howard Robinson 
Ernest N. Cockerill 
Howard Robinson 
Sciota Holdren 
Clara B. White 
City Board of Education 
Leo E. Garinger 
Tsaac Cory 
Eclga r 1\'f. Baker 
George \V. \Vampler 
George t\. Rinebolcl 
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Number Township County Name 
1702 Nile Scioto R G. Stallard 
1703 Madison Scioto Frank 1'. Bennett 
1704 l\ofadison · Scioto C. R l\rown 
1705 Madison Scioto F. E. Coles 
1706 l\Iadison Scioto Howard R. Bennett 
1707 Nile Scioto A. C. ~older 
1708 Nile Scioto William Boehm 
1709 Nile Scioto Everett Perry 
1712 Violet Fairfield '1\. E. Klages 

lly the above grants there are conveyed to the Stale oi Ohio, certain 

lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using s;iid lands for 

public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or \\'ater 

courses passing through and over said lands. 

Upon examination of the above instruments, I lind that the same 

have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the 

manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to 
legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, 
all of which are herewith returned. 

2608. 

Respectfully, 

1-IERBERT S. lkFFY, 

/lttomcy Gcllcral. 

API'ROVAL-T\ESERVOIR LA~D LEASES. STATI~ OF OHIO, 

TI-l ROUGH CONSERVATION COl\1 :\liSSIO~EI\, PROPER

TY AT JlUCKJ~YE LAI'I~, FAmFJELD A:\D LICKI.\'G COU~
TIES, 01-110, A~NA HARRISON EvVI :'\G, A:\'.\!UAL HENT
AL, $36.00; ALTA W. :\TAGLE. 1\.E..'JTAL, $HWO; HERR REAL
TY CORl'., $84.00. 

CoLniBL'S, Omo, June 17, 1938. 

Hol\. L. WooDDELL, Co11scrvation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio. 
DEAR SIR: You recently submitted for my examination and ap

proval, a number of reservoir land leases executed by you as Conserva
tion Commissioner to the several lessees therein named, by which there 

were leased and demised to the respective lessees therein named a number 
of parcels of reservoir land owned by the state at Buckeye Lake, Ohio. 


