1216 OPINIONS

By this lease, which is one for a term of fifteen years and which provides for an annual rental of \$12.00, there is leased and demised to the lessee above named, the right to occupy and use for lawn, walkway and docklanding purposes only, that portion of the State Reservoir property at Indian Lake, that lies in front of Lot No. 14 of Waterbury's allotment, and being that portion of State land lying between the ordinary water line of Indian Lake and the westerly line of Lot No. 14; said lot having a frontage of forty feet and being a part of Virginia Military Surveys Nos. 10121, 9946 and 9925, Washington Township, Logan County, Ohio.

Upon examination of this lease, I find that the same has been properly executed by you as Conservation Commissioner and by the lessee. I further find, upon consideration of the provisions of this lease and of the conditions and restrictions therein contained, that the same are in conformity with Section 471, General Code, under the authority of which this lease is executed, and with other statutory enactments relating to leases of this kind.

I am accordingly approving this lease as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed upon the lease and upon the duplicate and triplicate copies thereof, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,

HERBERT S. DUFFY,
Attorney General.

2607.

A P P R O V A L—GRANTS OF EASEMENT, STATE OF OHIO, THROUGH CONSERVATION COMMISSIONER, 43 TRACTS OF LAND, NUMBERED AND DESIGNATED, PROPERTY IN PORTAGE, FRANKLIN, UNION, MADISON, FAYETTE, MONTGOMERY, SENECA, SCIOTO AND FAIRFIELD COUNTIES, OHIO, FOR PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS AND TO IMPROVE THE WATERS AND WATER COURSES PASSING THROUGH AND OVER SAID LAND.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, June 17, 1638.

HON. L. WOODDELL, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio, by property owners in Portage, Franklin, Union, Madison, Fayette, Montgomery,

Seneca, Scioto and Fairfield Counties, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said counties.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument, location by township and county, and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number	Township	County	Name
1600	Nelson	Portage	The Ohio General Corp.
1637	Madison	Franklin	Central Ohio Paper Co.
1670	Jerome	Union	Lee Garrett
1671	Jerome	Union	Winifred Curry
1672	Jerome	Union	Jesse C. & Wm. M. Mitchell
1673	Jerome	Union	William G. Mitchell
1674	Jerome	Union	J. J. Schlabach
1675	Jerome	Union	Albert Hammond
1676	Darby	Madison	Glenn & Ethel Daugherty
1677	Darby	Madison	Jennie Black & Olive B.
			Feather
1678	Darby	Madison	Eva M. Converse
1679	Wayne	Fayette	Isaac Cory
1680	Perry	Fayette	Maude E. Beatty
1681	Perry	Fayette	John W. Kneisley
1682	Perry & Wayne	Fayette	C. L. Schmidt
1683	Wayne	Fayette	Walter D. Jones
1684	Perry	Fayette	Emma L. Shrock
1685	Perry	Fayette	Elizabeth Entsler.
1686	Concord	Fayette	Dr. J. H. Persinger
168 <b>7</b>	Wayne	Fayette	Clara D. Garinger
1688	Perry	Fayette	C. E. Cockerill
1689	Perry	Fayette	Earnest Cockerill
1690	Perry	Fayette	William M. Marshall
1691	Perry	Fayette	Howard Robinson
1692	Perry	Fayette	Ernest N. Cockerill
1693	Perry	Fayette	Howard Robinson
1694	Union & Wayne	Fayette	Sciota Holdren
1695	Union	Fayette	Clara B. White
1696	Union	Fayette	City Board of Education
1697	Union & Wayne	Fayette	Leo E. Garinger
1698	Wayne	Fayette	Isaac Cory
1699	Perry	Montgomery	Edgar M. Baker
1 <i>7</i> 00	Perry	Montgomery	George W. Wampler
1701	London	Seneca	George A. Rinebold

1218 OPINIONS

Number	Township	County	Name
1702	Nile	Scioto	R. G. Stallard
1 <i>7</i> 03	Madison	Scioto	Frank P. Bennett
1704	Madison ·	Scioto	C. R. Brown
1 <i>7</i> 05	Madison	Scioto	F. E. Coles
1 <i>7</i> 06	Madison	Scioto	Howard R. Bennett
1707	Nile	Scioto	A. C. Nolder
1708	Nile	Scioto	William Boehm
1 <i>7</i> 09	Nile	Scioto	Everett Perry
1712	Violet	Fairfield	R. E. Klages

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,

HERBERT S. DUFFY,

Attorney General.

2608.

APPROVAL—RESERVOIR LAND LEASES, STATE OF OHIO, THROUGH CONSERVATION COMMISSIONER, PROPERTY AT BUCKEYE LAKE, FAIRFIELD AND LICKING COUNTIES, OHIO, ANNA HARRISON EWING, ANNUAL RENTAL, \$36.00; ALTA W. NAGLE, RENTAL, \$18.00; HERR REALTY CORP., \$84.00.

Columbus, Ohio, June 17, 1938.

HON. L. WOODDELL, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You recently submitted for my examination and approval, a number of reservoir land leases executed by you as Conservation Commissioner to the several lessees therein named, by which there were leased and demised to the respective lessees therein named a number of parcels of reservoir land owned by the state at Buckeye Lake, Ohio.